General Reserved Use
Processing/Contract Fee

Deposit

Equipment Use
Equipment Use

Indoor Facilities

Multi-use room (small: up to 600 ftz)
Multi-use room (medium: 601 - 1,100 ftz)
Multi-use room (large: 1,101 - 1,800 ftz)
Multi-use room (x-large: 1,801 - 2,400 ftz)
Community Room (2,401 ft2+)
Commercial Kitchen

Terrace Fee

Full Gymnasium

% Gymnasium

Commercial Use

Alcohol Fees
Alcohol Service Fee
Alcohol Deposit Fee

Rental Staffing Fee for Non-Operating Hours

On-site staffing Fee

Athletic Fees
Sport Field Lighting Fee
Turf Athletic Field:
Youth
Adult
Non-turf Athletic Field:

Exhibit B.1 - PARKS USER FEE SCHEDULE

Current Fees Proposed Fees

Non-Resident

Resident

$10.00

N/A

$10-$100

$35.00
$35.00
$60.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
$55.00
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

$25.00

$20.00

$40.00
$50.00

$10.00

N/A

$10-$100

$42.00
$42.00
$72.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
$66.00
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

$25.00

$20.00

$50.00
$60.00

Resident

$15.00

$50 - 500

$10-$250

$40.00
$45.00
$75.00
$140.00

$200.00
$70.00
$100.00
$140.00
$75.00
$15.00

$100
$50- 250

$32.00

$28.00

$50.00
$60.00

Non-Resident

$15.00

$50 - 500

$10-$250

$48.00
$55.00
$90.00
$170.00

$240.00
$85.00
$120.00
$170.00
$90.00
$20.00

$100
$50 - 250

$32.00

$28.00

$60.00
$72.00

Unit

Per contract

Flat fee, refundable

Flat Fee

Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour

Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per Hour

Flat fee
Flat fee, refundable

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour
Per hour



Youth
Adult

Outdoor Picnic Shelters
Half Day
Full Day

Cabin Fee (Adair, Fullard, Farrel House)

Set up & Clean Up Services
Set up fee
Clean up fee

Special Event Permits
Application Fee

Fewer than 100 people
100 - 1,000

1,001 - 5,000

5,001 - 10,000

10,001+

Non-Profit Rate

Miscellaneous Use Permits
Application Fee
Per Hour Fee

Current Fees Proposed Fees

Resident
$25.00
N/A

N/A
$180.00

$40.00

N/A
N/A

$75.00
$45.00
$70.00
$105.00
$160.00
$240.00
N/A

$25.00
$45.00

Non-Resident
$35.00
N/A

N/A
$240.00

$48.00

N/A
N/A

$75.00
$45.00
$70.00
$105.00
$160.00
$240.00

$25.00
$45.00

Resident
$30.00
N/A

$100.00
$175.00

$52.00

$135.00
At Cost

$75.00
$55.00
$75.00
$125.00
$180.00
$275.00

15% off hourly rates

$25.00
$50.00

Non-Resident
$42.00
N/A

$120.00
$210.00

$62.00

$135.00
At Cost

$75.00
$55.00
$75.00
$125.00
$180.00
$275.00

15% off hourly rates

$25.00
$50.00

Unit

Per hour
Per hour

5 hour rental
10 hour rental

2 hour minimum

Per hour

Community Rooms only
Per hour

Per hour

Flat fee

Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour

Flat fee
Per hour



