Exhibit B.1 - PARKS USER FEE SCHEDULE

	Current Fees		Proposed Fees		Unit
	Resident	Non-Resident	Resident	Non-Resident	
General Reserved Use					
Processing/Contract Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	Per contract
Deposit	N/A	N/A	\$50 - 500	\$50 - 500	Flat fee, refundable
Equipment Use					
Equipment Use	\$10 - \$100	\$10 - \$100	\$10 - \$250	\$10 - \$250	Flat Fee
Indoor Facilities					
Multi-use room (small: up to 600 ft ²)	\$35.00	\$42.00	\$40.00	\$48.00	Per hour
Multi-use room (medium: 601 - 1,100 ft²)	\$35.00	\$42.00	\$45.00	\$55.00	Per hour
Multi-use room (large: 1,101 - 1,800 ft ²)	\$60.00	\$72.00	\$75.00	\$90.00	Per hour
Multi-use room (x-large: 1,801 - 2,400 ft ²)	N/A	N/A	\$140.00	\$170.00	Per hour
Community Room (2,401 ft ² +)	N/A	N/A	\$200.00	\$240.00	Per hour
Commercial Kitchen	N/A	N/A	\$70.00	\$85.00	Per hour
Terrace Fee	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	\$120.00	Per hour
Full Gymnasium	\$55.00	\$66.00	\$140.00	\$170.00	Per hour
½ Gymnasium	N/A	N/A	\$75.00	\$90.00	Per hour
Commercial Use	N/A	N/A	\$15.00	\$20.00	Per Hour
Alcohol Fees					
Alcohol Service Fee	N/A	N/A	\$100	\$100	Flat fee
Alcohol Deposit Fee	N/A	N/A	\$50 - 250	\$50 - 250	Flat fee, refundable
Rental Staffing Fee for Non-Operating Hours					
On-site staffing Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	Per hour
Athletic Fees					
Sport Field Lighting Fee	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	Per hour
Turf Athletic Field:					
Youth	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	Per hour
Adult	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$72.00	Per hour
Non-turf Athletic Field:					

	Curre	ent Fees	Proposed Fees		Unit
	Resident	Non-Resident	Resident	Non-Resident	_
Youth	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$42.00	Per hour
Adult	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Per hour
Outdoor Picnic Shelters					
Half Day	N/A	N/A	\$100.00	\$120.00	5 hour rental
Full Day	\$180.00	\$240.00	\$175.00	\$210.00	10 hour rental
Cabin Fee (Adair, Fullard, Farrel House)					2 hour minimum
	\$40.00	\$48.00	\$52.00	\$62.00	Per hour
Set up & Clean Up Services					Community Rooms only
Set up fee	N/A	N/A	\$135.00	\$135.00	Per hour
Clean up fee	N/A	N/A	At Cost	At Cost	Per hour
Special Event Permits					
Application Fee	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	Flat fee
Fewer than 100 people	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	Per hour
100 - 1,000	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	Per hour
1,001 - 5,000	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	Per hour
5,001 - 10,000	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	Per hour
10,001+	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	Per hour
Non-Profit Rate	N/A		15% off hourly rates	15% off hourly rates	Per hour
Miscellaneous Use Permits					
Application Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	Flat fee
Per Hour Fee	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	Per hour